TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glen E Blankenship		01/18/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Jeanne L. Blankenship		01/18/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drawer Box Specialties, Inc.	
Street Address:	1482 North Batavia Street	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92867	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1940025	DBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-393-2000

Email: todd.hentges@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Hentges, Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Dougherty
Signature:	/Mary Dougherty/
Date:	01/24/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0843

900018444

source=DBSassignment_p1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glen E. Blankenship and Jeanne L. Blankenship, with a residence at 6031 Ohio, Yorba Linda, California 92886 (collectively, "Assignor"), have adopted, own and have a bona fide intent to use the Mark "DBS" (the "Mark") in connection with various goods and/or services; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's *bona fide* intent to use the Mark in commerce in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, as Serial No. 74-621-763, filed on January 17, 1995 (the "Application") (Reg. No. 1,940,025); and

WHEREAS, Drawer Box Specialties, Inc., with its principal place of business at 1482 North Batavia Street, Orange, California 92867 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the pending Application and the business of Assignor and accompanying goodwill in connection with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.
- 2. Assignor agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Assignment.

Dated: January 18, 2005

Glen F. Blankenshin

Joanna I Blankenshin

CXC/209405.1

RECORDED: 01/24/2005